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Table 1: Positions Offered in the Matching Program 1998 - 2004

No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. %

Anesthesiology 347 1.7 330 1.6 349 1.7 371 1.8 392 1.9 431 2.1 443 2.1
Dermatology 28 0.1 30 0.1 35 0.2 30 0.1 34 0.2 33 0.2 31 0.1
Emergency Medicine 934 4.6 912 4.5 971 4.7 1,001 4.8 1,073 5.2 1,114 5.3 1,151 5.4
Family Practice 3,293 16.2 3,244 15.9 3,183 15.5 3,074 14.9 2,962 14.4 2,920 14.0 2,864 13.5
General Surgery 1,024 5.0 1,009 4.9 1,023 5.0 1,041 5.0 1,039 5.0 1,049 5.0 1,044 4.9
   Preliminary (PGY-1 Only) 969 4.8 944 4.6 957 4.6 994 4.8 980 4.8 1,006 4.8 1,074 5.1
   Surgery-Plastic Surgery 0 0.0 25 0.1 25 0.1 18 0.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Internal Medicine 4,697 23.1 4,753 23.2 4,810 23.4 4,727 22.9 4,662 22.6 4,692 22.4 4,751 22.4
   Medicine-Emerg Med 0 0.0 17 0.1 17 0.1 15 0.1 21 0.1 19 0.1 22 0.1
   Medicine-Family Practice 0 0.0 7 0.0 8 0.0 5 0.0 3 0.0 4 0.0 6 0.0
   Medicine-Neurology 0 0.0 1 0.0 2 0.0 3 0.0 2 0.0 1 0.0 1 0.0
   Medicine-P M & R 0 0.0 6 0.0 7 0.0 3 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.0
   Medicine-Pediatrics 456 2.2 432 2.1 446 2.2 439 2.1 399 1.9 385 1.8 400 1.9
   Medicine-Preventive Med 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.0 1 0.0 2 0.0
   Medicine-Psychiatry 34 0.2 44 0.2 38 0.2 41 0.2 32 0.2 31 0.1 26 0.1
   Preliminary (PGY-1 Only) 1,400 6.9 1,499 7.3 1,526 7.4 1,633 7.9 1,675 8.1 1,839 8.8 1,887 8.9
   Primary 565 2.8 575 2.8 473 2.3 404 2.0 339 1.6 321 1.5 295 1.4
Medical Genetics 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.0 1 0.0 1 0.0
Neurological Surgery 37 0.2 38 0.2 31 0.2 37 0.2 39 0.2 39 0.2 43 0.2
Neurology 32 0.2 43 0.2 56 0.3 56 0.3 54 0.3 56 0.3 65 0.3
Nuclear Medicine 5 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.0
Obstetrics-Gynecology 1,125 5.5 1,127 5.5 1,119 5.4 1,125 5.5 1,138 5.5 1,151 5.5 1,142 5.4
Ophthalmology 7 0.0 8 0.0 8 0.0 11 0.1 8 0.0 11 0.1 4 0.0
Orthopaedic Surgery 512 2.5 527 2.6 554 2.7 566 2.7 569 2.8 575 2.8 589 2.8
Otolaryngology 46 0.2 43 0.2 41 0.2 40 0.2 37 0.2 36 0.2 42 0.2
Pathology 355 1.7 344 1.7 335 1.6 383 1.9 398 1.9 443 2.1 477 2.3
Pediatrics 2,070 10.2 2,104 10.3 2,144 10.4 2,161 10.5 2,209 10.7 2,237 10.7 2,261 10.7
   Pediatrics-Emerg Med 0 0.0 4 0.0 4 0.0 4 0.0 4 0.0 3 0.0 4 0.0
   Pediatrics-P M & R 0 0.0 5 0.0 2 0.0 2 0.0 1 0.0 3 0.0 5 0.0
   Peds/Psych/Child Psych 19 0.1 19 0.1 16 0.1 14 0.1 17 0.1 20 0.1 19 0.1
   Primary 107 0.5 122 0.6 116 0.6 109 0.5 110 0.5 86 0.4 95 0.4
Plastic Surgery 49 0.2 47 0.2 52 0.3 58 0.3 77 0.4 77 0.4 78 0.4
Preventive Medicine 10 0.0 11 0.1 10 0.0 10 0.0 10 0.0 9 0.0 7 0.0
Physical Medicine & Rehab 76 0.4 78 0.4 77 0.4 80 0.4 74 0.4 78 0.4 75 0.4
Psychiatry 917 4.5 908 4.4 944 4.6 933 4.5 957 4.6 986 4.7 1,020 4.8
   Psychiatry-Child Psychiatry 0 0.0 3 0.0 5 0.0 3 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
   Psychiatry-Family Practice 0 0.0 14 0.1 15 0.1 17 0.1 18 0.1 16 0.1 14 0.1
   Psychiatry-Neurology 0 0.0 3 0.0 1 0.0 1 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Radiation Oncology 4 0.0 8 0.0 11 0.1 12 0.1 14 0.1 10 0.0 11 0.1
Radiology-Diagnostic 160 0.8 130 0.6 125 0.6 137 0.7 132 0.6 136 0.7 126 0.6
Transitional (PGY1-Only) 965 4.8 978 4.8 1,005 4.9 1,031 5.0 1,062 5.2 1,033 4.9 1,065 5.0
Urology 56 0.3 61 0.3 57 0.3 53 0.3 57 0.3 56 0.3 50 0.2

TOTAL - PGY1 20,299 100.0 20,453 100.0 20,598 100.0 20,642 100.0 20,602 100.0 20,908 100.0 21,192 100.0

Anesthesiology 661 30.7 626 29.4 656 30.9 733 32.8 777 33.6 833 33.9 846 33.7
Dermatology 218 10.1 221 10.4 216 10.2 232 10.4 241 10.4 239 9.7 263 10.5
Emergency Medicine 164 7.6 151 7.1 147 6.9 147 6.6 138 6.0 137 5.6 144 5.7
Neurological Surgery 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Neurology 1 0.0 1 0.0 2 0.1 1 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Nuclear Medicine 4 0.2 6 0.3 5 0.2 5 0.2 4 0.2 3 0.1 5 0.2
Orthopaedic Surgery 30 1.4 29 1.4 5 0.2 1 0.0 1 0.0 1 0.0 5 0.2
Otolaryngology 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.0 2 0.1 0 0.0 0 0.0
Physical Medicine & Rehab 250 11.6 236 11.1 237 11.2 242 10.8 249 10.8 275 11.2 268 10.7
Plastic Surgery 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.0
Preventive Medicine 3 0.1 0 0.0 3 0.1 3 0.1 3 0.1 3 0.1 3 0.1
Psychiatry 46 2.1 46 2.2 52 2.4 50 2.2 27 1.2 16 0.7 5 0.2
Radiation Oncology 90 4.2 93 4.4 85 4.0 81 3.6 83 3.6 107 4.4 117 4.7
Radiology-Diagnostic 683 31.7 722 33.9 716 33.7 738 33.0 788 34.1 843 34.3 855 34.0
Urology 2 0.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

TOTAL - PGY2 2,152 100.0 2,131 100.0 2,124 100 2,236 100.0 2,314 100.0 2,457 100.0 2,512 100.0

GRAND TOTAL 22,451 22,584 22,722 22,878 22,916 23,365 23,704

PGY-2 Positions

2002 2003 2004

PGY-1 Positions

1998 1999 2000 2001



Applicants
No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. % No. %

U.S. Senior Students 15,914 100.0 15,892 100.0 15,681 100.0 15,726 100.0 15,161 100.0 15,101 100.0 15,237 100.0
   Withdrew 1,194 7.5 1,144 7.2 1,192 7.6 1,116 7.1 737 4.9 670 4.4 537 3.5
   No Ranking 110 0.7 141 0.9 131 0.8 155 1.0 88 0.6 99 0.7 91 0.6
Active Applicants 14,610 100.0 14,607 100.0 14,358 100.0 14,455 100.0 14,336 100.0 14,332 100.0 14,609 100.0
   Matched PGY-1 13,656 93.5 13,707 93.8 13,485 93.9 13,542 93.7 13,489 94.1 13,364 93.2 13,572 92.9
   Unmatched PGY-1 954 6.5 900 6.2 873 6.1 913 6.3 847 5.9 968 6.8 1,037 7.1

Canadian Students 125 100.0 127 100.0 138 100.0 146 100.0 143 100.0 128 100.0 117 100.0
   Withdrew 37 29.6 37 29.1 45 32.6 44 30.1 33 23.1 40 31.3 16 13.7
   No Ranking 16 12.8 22 17.3 21 15.2 22 15.1 11 7.7 15 11.7 14 12.0
Active Applicants 72 100.0 68 100.0 72 100.0 80 100.0 99 100.0 73 100.0 87 100.0
   Matched PGY-1 49 68.1 51 75.0 49 68.1 54 67.5 77 77.8 52 71.2 64 73.6
   Unmatched PGY-1 23 31.9 17 25.0 23 31.9 26 32.5 22 22.2 21 28.8 23 26.4

U.S. Physicians 1,855 100.0 1,669 100.0 1,647 100.0 1,708 100.0 1,612 100.0 1,535 100.0 1,608 100.0
   Withdrew 408 22.0 356 21.3 319 19.4 395 23.1 230 14.3 229 14.9 169 10.5
   No Ranking 351 18.9 354 21.2 368 22.3 325 19.0 373 23.1 293 19.1 238 14.8
Active Applicants 1,096 100.0 959 100.0 960 100.0 988 100.0 1,009 100.0 1,013 100.0 1,201 100.0
   Matched PGY-1 591 53.9 513 53.5 467 48.6 471 47.7 454 45.0 448 44.2 508 42.3
   Unmatched PGY-1 505 46.1 446 46.5 493 51.4 517 52.3 555 55.0 565 55.8 693 57.7

Osteopaths 1,343 100.0 1,451 100.0 1,665 100.0 1,793 100.0 1,859 100.0 1,937 100.0 2,034 100.0
   Withdrew 218 16.2 185 12.7 225 13.5 383 21.4 386 20.8 406 21.0 362 17.8
   No Ranking 235 17.5 282 19.4 290 17.4 169 9.4 157 8.4 123 6.4 113 5.6
Active Applicants 890 100.0 984 100.0 1,150 100.0 1,241 100.0 1,316 100.0 1,408 100.0 1,559 100.0
   Matched PGY-1 614 69.0 671 68.2 823 71.6 876 70.6 933 70.9 995 70.7 1,099 70.4
   Unmatched PGY-1 276 31.0 313 31.8 327 28.4 365 29.4 383 29.1 413 29.3 461 29.6

5th Pathway 54 100.0 73 100.0 102 100.0 150 100.0 163 100.0 184 100.0 171 100.0
   Withdrew 11 20.4 17 23.3 36 35.3 35 23.3 28 17.2 40 21.7 52 30.4
   No Ranking 8 14.8 10 13.7 6 5.9 13 8.7 21 12.9 21 11.4 15 8.8
Active Applicants 35 100.0 46 100.0 60 100.0 102 100.0 114 100.0 123 100.0 104 100.0
   Matched PGY-1 18 51.4 25 54.3 35 58.3 69 67.6 67 58.8 63 51.2 62 59.6
   Unmatched PGY-1 17 48.6 21 45.7 25 41.7 33 32.4 47 41.2 60 48.8 42 40.4

U.S. Foreign Graduates 2,734 100.0 2,859 100.0 3,456 100.0 3,395 100.0 3,567 100.0 3,356 100.0 3,177 100.0
   Withdrew 540 19.8 406 14.2 587 17.0 755 22.2 856 24.0 791 23.6 699 22.0
   No Ranking 494 18.1 632 22.1 700 20.3 641 18.9 682 19.1 578 17.2 463 14.6
Active Applicants 1,700 100.0 1,821 100.0 2,169 100.0 1,999 100.0 2,029 100.0 1,987 100.0 2,015 100.0
   Matched PGY-1 774 45.5 864 47.4 1,114 51.4 1,048 52.4 1,092 53.8 1,085 54.6 1,117 55.4
   Unmatched PGY-1 926 54.5 957 52.6 1,055 48.6 951 47.6 937 46.2 902 45.4 898 44.6

Non-U.S. Foreign Graduates 13,798 100.0 13,985 100.0 10,839 100.0 9,038 100.0 8,578 100.0 8,763 100.0 8,796 100.0
   Withdrew 2,302 16.7 1,544 11.0 1,354 12.5 1,725 19.1 2,079 24.2 2,305 26.3 1,882 21.4
   No Ranking 3,539 25.6 4,464 31.9 3,198 29.5 2,197 24.3 1,943 22.7 1,429 16.3 1,243 14.1
Active Applicants 7,957 100.0 7,977 100.0 6,287 100.0 5,116 100.0 4,556 100.0 5,029 100.0 5,671 100.0
   Matched PGY-1 2,495 31.4 2,567 32.2 2,418 38.5 2,294 44.8 2,335 51.3 2,799 55.7 2,970 52.4
   Unmatched PGY-1 5,462 68.6 5,410 67.8 3,869 61.5 2,822 55.2 2,221 48.7 2,230 44.3 2,701 47.6

Total Applicants 35,823 100.0 36,056 100.0 33,528 100.0 31,956 100.0 31,083 100.0 31,004 100.0 31,140 100.0
   Withdrew 4,710 13.1 3,689 10.2 3,758 11.2 4,453 13.9 4,349 14.0 4,481 14.5 3,717 11.9
   No Ranking 4,753 13.3 5,905 16.4 4,714 14.1 3,522 11.0 3,275 10.5 2,558 8.3 2,177 7.0
Active Applicants 26,360 100.0 26,462 100.0 25,056 100.0 23,981 100.0 23,459 100.0 23,965 100.0 25,246 100.0
   Matched PGY-1 18,197 69.0 18,398 69.5 18,391 73.4 18,354 76.5 18,447 78.6 18,806 78.5 19,392 76.8
   Unmatched PGY-1 8,163 31.0 8,064 30.5 6,665 26.6 5,627 23.5 5,012 21.4 5,159 21.5 5,855 23.2

Table 2: Applicants in the Matching Program 1998 - 2004

2002 2003 20041998 1999 2000 2001



Table 5: Positions Offered and Filled by U.S. Seniors and All Applicants 2000 – 2004 

Offered Offered Offered Offered Offered
#U.S. #TOT #U.S. #TOT #U.S. #TOT #U.S. #TOT #U.S. #TOT

Anesthesiology 349 173 292 371 237 332 392 307 375 431 321 415 443 322 414
Dermatology 35 34 35 30 26 30 34 31 34 33 25 31 31 30 30
Emergency Medicine 971 794 966 1,001 825 995 1,073 866 1,052 1,114 859 1,073 1,151 892 1,129
Family Practice 3,183 1,817 2,584 3,074 1,503 2,346 2,962 1,399 2,342 2,920 1,226 2,227 2,864 1,185 2,256
General Surgery 1,023 874 1,008 1,041 820 973 1,039 782 981 1,049 867 1,038 1,044 885 1,042
   Preliminary (PGY-1 Only) 957 358 528 994 377 552 980 378 569 1,006 424 648 1,074 457 699
   Surgery-Plastic Surgery 25 23 24 18 16 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Internal Medicine 4,810 2,800 4,494 4,727 2,798 4,403 4,662 2,738 4,395 4,692 2,590 4,462 4,751 2,602 4,627
   Medicine-Emerg Med 17 16 17 15 11 13 21 15 17 19 16 18 22 15 18
   Medicine-Family Practice 8 5 6 5 2 4 3 3 3 4 3 4 6 4 5
   Medicine-Neurology 2 1 1 3 0 0 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 1
   Medicine-P M & R 7 3 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
   Medicine-Pediatrics 446 338 392 439 337 385 399 292 340 385 258 317 400 296 352
   Medicine-Preventive Med 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 1 0 1 2 1 2
   Medicine-Psychiatry 38 20 28 41 19 23 32 14 22 31 19 24 26 14 18
   Preliminary (PGY-1 Only) 1,526 1,136 1,341 1,633 1,271 1,488 1,675 1,398 1,563 1,839 1,468 1,663 1,887 1,471 1,685
   Primary 473 281 445 404 234 369 339 204 321 321 192 298 295 188 284
Medical Genetics 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1
Neurological Surgery 31 24 25 37 30 34 39 29 32 39 37 38 43 37 38
Neurology 56 22 44 56 20 44 54 21 45 56 25 45 65 34 56
Nuclear Medicine 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
Obstetrics-Gynecology 1,119 840 1,031 1,125 834 1,040 1,138 850 1,067 1,151 786 1,050 1,142 743 1,066
Ophthalmology 8 4 4 11 7 7 8 3 4 11 3 4 4 3 3
Orthopaedic Surgery 554 489 551 566 520 557 569 529 565 575 533 568 589 548 588
Otolaryngology 41 33 35 40 33 35 37 33 33 36 33 34 42 36 37
Pathology 335 127 246 383 170 312 398 198 333 443 265 399 477 292 438
Pediatrics 2,144 1,638 2,042 2,161 1,705 2,091 2,209 1,562 1,992 2,237 1,596 2,099 2,261 1,611 2,163
   Pediatrics-Emerg Med 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 2 3 4 3 4
   Pediatrics-P M & R 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 3 2 3 5 4 5
   Peds/Psych/Child Psych 16 11 14 14 11 12 17 16 17 20 16 18 19 18 18
   Primary 116 57 110 109 50 105 110 58 104 86 47 84 95 48 94
Plastic Surgery 52 45 50 58 56 58 77 72 77 77 71 76 78 73 77
Preventive Medicine 10 3 5 10 3 4 10 2 3 9 0 3 7 1 3
Physical Medicine & Rehab 77 27 62 80 31 65 74 48 64 78 35 71 75 51 69
Psychiatry 944 481 853 933 524 872 957 564 907 986 597 916 1,020 641 979
   Psychiatry-Child Psychiatry 5 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
   Psychiatry-Family Practice 15 11 13 17 11 13 18 11 12 16 5 8 14 9 12
   Psychiatry-Neurology 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Radiation Oncology 11 9 11 12 12 12 14 11 14 10 10 10 11 11 11
Radiology-Diagnostic 125 114 125 137 124 136 132 108 125 136 116 133 126 121 126
Transitional (PGY1-Only) 1,005 819 944 1,031 866 966 1,062 891 977 1,033 866 970 1,065 882 990
Urology 57 50 52 53 49 51 57 46 51 56 50 53 50 43 50

TOTAL - PGY1 20,598 13,485 18,391 20,642 13,542 18,354 20,602 13,489 18,447 20,908 13,364 18,806 21,192 13,572 19,392

Anesthesiology 656 375 510 733 476 641 777 597 737 833 606 796 846 575 786
Dermatology 216 168 216 232 176 227 241 190 241 239 194 239 263 208 262
Emergency Medicine 147 110 144 147 114 144 138 113 134 137 97 130 144 119 142
Neurological Surgery 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Neurology 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nuclear Medicine 5 0 3 5 2 3 4 2 4 3 2 3 5 2 2
Orthopaedic Surgery 5 4 5 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 5 1 1
Otolaryngology 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Physical Medicine & Rehab 237 91 182 242 99 187 249 132 225 275 156 252 268 133 257
Plastic Surgery 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
Preventive Medicine 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 0 0
Psychiatry 52 40 40 50 36 39 27 22 23 16 12 15 5 4 4
Radiation Oncology 85 67 75 81 76 79 83 76 81 107 97 107 117 101 115
Radiology-Diagnostic 716 599 705 738 608 732 788 654 776 843 692 841 855 691 850
Urology 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL - PGY2 2,124 1,454 1,881 2,236 1,590 2,056 2,314 1,788 2,223 2,457 1,857 2,384 2,512 1,835 2,420

GRAND TOTAL 22,722 14,939 20,272 22,878 15,132 20,410 22,916 15,277 20,670 23,365 15,221 21,190 23,704 15,407 21,812

PGY-1 Positions

PGY-2 Positions

2003 Positions 2004 Positions
Filled Filled Filled Filled Filled

2000 Positions 2001 Positions 2002 Positions



Table 6: Positions Offered and Percent Filled by U.S. Seniors and All Applicants 2000 – 2004 

Offered Offered Offered Offered Offered
%U.S. %TOT %U.S. %TOT %U.S. %TOT %U.S. %TOT %U.S. %TOT

Anesthesiology 349 49.6 83.7 371 63.9 89.5 392 78.3 95.7 431 74.5 96.3 443 72.7 93.5
Dermatology 35 97.1 100.0 30 86.7 100.0 34 91.2 100.0 33 75.8 93.9 31 96.8 96.8
Emergency Medicine 971 81.8 99.5 1,001 82.4 99.4 1,073 80.7 98.0 1,114 77.1 96.3 1,151 77.5 98.1
Family Practice 3,183 57.1 81.2 3,074 48.9 76.3 2,962 47.2 79.1 2,920 42.0 76.3 2,864 41.4 78.8
General Surgery 1,023 85.4 98.5 1,041 78.8 93.5 1,039 75.3 94.4 1,049 82.7 99.0 1,044 84.8 99.8
   Preliminary (PGY-1 Only) 957 37.4 55.2 994 37.9 55.5 980 38.6 58.1 1,006 42.1 64.4 1,074 42.6 65.1
   Surgery-Plastic Surgery 25 92.0 96.0 18 88.9 88.9 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0
Internal Medicine 4,810 58.2 93.4 4,727 59.2 93.1 4,662 58.7 94.3 4,692 55.2 95.1 4,751 54.8 97.4
   Medicine-Emerg Med 17 94.1 100.0 15 73.3 86.7 21 71.4 81.0 19 84.2 94.7 22 68.2 81.8
   Medicine-Family Practice 8 62.5 75.0 5 40.0 80.0 3 100.0 100.0 4 75.0 100.0 6 66.7 83.3
   Medicine-Neurology 2 50.0 50.0 3 0.0 0.0 2 50.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0 1 0.0 100.0
   Medicine-P M & R 7 42.9 42.9 3 33.3 33.3 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 1 0.0 100.0
   Medicine-Pediatrics 446 75.8 87.9 439 76.8 87.7 399 73.2 85.2 385 67.0 82.3 400 74.0 88.0
   Medicine-Preventive Med 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 2 100.0 100.0 1 0.0 100.0 2 50.0 100.0
   Medicine-Psychiatry 38 52.6 73.7 41 46.3 56.1 32 43.8 68.8 31 61.3 77.4 26 53.8 69.2
   Preliminary (PGY-1 Only) 1,526 74.4 87.9 1,633 77.8 91.1 1,675 83.5 93.3 1,839 79.8 90.4 1,887 78.0 89.3
   Primary 473 59.4 94.1 404 57.9 91.3 339 60.2 94.7 321 59.8 92.8 295 63.7 96.3
Medical Genetics 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 1 100.0 100.0 1 0.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0
Neurological Surgery 31 77.4 80.6 37 81.1 91.9 39 74.4 82.1 39 94.9 97.4 43 86.0 88.4
Neurology 56 39.3 78.6 56 35.7 78.6 54 38.9 83.3 56 44.6 80.4 65 52.3 86.2
Nuclear Medicine 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 1 100.0 100.0 0 0.0 0.0 1 0.0 100.0
Obstetrics-Gynecology 1,119 75.1 92.1 1,125 74.1 92.4 1,138 74.7 93.8 1,151 68.3 91.2 1,142 65.1 93.3
Ophthalmology 8 50.0 50.0 11 63.6 63.6 8 37.5 50.0 11 27.3 36.4 4 75.0 75.0
Orthopaedic Surgery 554 88.3 99.5 566 91.9 98.4 569 93.0 99.3 575 92.7 98.8 589 93.0 99.8
Otolaryngology 41 80.5 85.4 40 82.5 87.5 37 89.2 89.2 36 91.7 94.4 42 85.7 88.1
Pathology 335 37.9 73.4 383 44.4 81.5 398 49.7 83.7 443 59.8 90.1 477 61.2 91.8
Pediatrics 2,144 76.4 95.2 2,161 78.9 96.8 2,209 70.7 90.2 2,237 71.3 93.8 2,261 71.3 95.7
   Pediatrics-Emerg Med 4 100.0 100.0 4 75.0 100.0 4 100.0 100.0 3 66.7 100.0 4 75.0 100.0
   Pediatrics-P M & R 2 50.0 100.0 2 100.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0 3 66.7 100.0 5 80.0 100.0
   Peds/Psych/Child Psych 16 68.8 87.5 14 78.6 85.7 17 94.1 100.0 20 80.0 90.0 19 94.7 94.7
   Primary 116 49.1 94.8 109 45.9 96.3 110 52.7 94.5 86 54.7 97.7 95 50.5 98.9
Plastic Surgery 52 86.5 96.2 58 96.6 100.0 77 93.5 100.0 77 92.2 98.7 78 93.6 98.7
Preventive Medicine 10 30.0 50.0 10 30.0 40.0 10 20.0 30.0 9 0.0 33.3 7 14.3 42.9
Physical Medicine & Rehab 77 35.1 80.5 80 38.8 81.3 74 64.9 86.5 78 44.9 91.0 75 68.0 92.0
Psychiatry 944 51.0 90.4 933 56.2 93.5 957 58.9 94.8 986 60.5 92.9 1,020 62.8 96.0
   Psychiatry-Child Psychiatry 5 60.0 60.0 3 100.0 100.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0
   Psychiatry-Family Practice 15 73.3 86.7 17 64.7 76.5 18 61.1 66.7 16 31.3 50.0 14 64.3 85.7
   Psychiatry-Neurology 1 0.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0
Radiation Oncology 11 81.8 100.0 12 100.0 100.0 14 78.6 100.0 10 100.0 100.0 11 100.0 100.0
Radiology-Diagnostic 125 91.2 100.0 137 90.5 99.3 132 81.8 94.7 136 85.3 97.8 126 96.0 100.0
Transitional (PGY1-Only) 1,005 81.5 93.9 1,031 84.0 93.7 1,062 83.9 92.0 1,033 83.8 93.9 1,065 82.8 93.0
Urology 57 87.7 91.2 53 92.5 96.2 57 80.7 89.5 56 89.3 94.6 50 86.0 100.0

TOTAL - PGY1 20,598 65.5 89.3 20,642 65.6 88.9 20,602 65.5 89.5 20,908 63.9 89.9 21,192 64.0 91.5

Anesthesiology 656 57.2 77.7 733 64.9 87.4 777 76.8 94.9 833 72.7 95.6 846 68.0 92.9
Dermatology 216 77.8 100.0 232 75.9 97.8 241 78.8 100.0 239 81.2 100.0 263 79.1 99.6
Emergency Medicine 147 74.8 98.0 147 77.6 98.0 138 81.9 97.1 137 70.8 94.9 144 82.6 98.6
Neurological Surgery 0 0.0 0.0 1 0.0 100.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0
Neurology 2 0.0 50.0 1 100.0 100.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0
Nuclear Medicine 5 0.0 60.0 5 40.0 60.0 4 50.0 100.0 3 66.7 100.0 5 40.0 40.0
Orthopaedic Surgery 5 80.0 100.0 1 100.0 100.0 1 0.0 0.0 1 100.0 100.0 5 20.0 20.0
Otolaryngology 0 0.0 0.0 1 0.0 0.0 2 100.0 100.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0
Physical Medicine & Rehab 237 38.4 76.8 242 40.9 77.3 249 53.0 90.4 275 56.7 91.6 268 49.6 95.9
Plastic Surgery 0 0.0 0.0 1 100.0 100.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 1 100.0 100.0
Preventive Medicine 3 0.0 0.0 3 0.0 0.0 3 0.0 0.0 3 0.0 0.0 3 0.0 0.0
Psychiatry 52 76.9 76.9 50 72.0 78.0 27 81.5 85.2 16 75.0 93.8 5 80.0 80.0
Radiation Oncology 85 78.8 88.2 81 93.8 97.5 83 91.6 97.6 107 90.7 100.0 117 86.3 98.3
Radiology-Diagnostic 716 83.7 98.5 738 82.4 99.2 788 83.0 98.5 843 82.1 99.8 855 80.8 99.4
Urology 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 1 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0 0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL - PGY2 2,124 68.5 88.6 2,236 71.1 91.9 2,314 77.3 96.1 2,457 75.6 97.0 2,512 73 96.3

GRAND TOTAL 22,722 65.7 89.2 22,878 66.1 89.2 22,916 66.7 90.2 23,365 65.1 90.7 23,704 65.0 92.0

Filled Filled Filled

PGY-2 Positions

2003 Positions 2004 Positions

PGY-1 Positions

2000 Positions 2001 Positions 2002 Positions
Filled Filled



Table 10a: Programs, Positions Ranked and Filled in 2004 (U.S. Seniors)

No. of Positions Ranked
No. of 
Ranks/ No. of %

Program Name Programs Offered Positions Position Matches Filled

Anesthesiology 74 443 2,991 6.8 322 72.7
Dermatology 14 31 327 10.5 30 96.8
Emergency Medicine 116 1,151 8,696 7.6 892 77.5
Family Practice 482 2,864 7,030 2.5 1,185 41.4
General Surgery 242 1,044 10,056 9.6 885 84.8
   Preliminary (PGY-1 Only) 208 1,074 1,525 1.4 457 42.6
Internal Medicine 366 4,751 21,089 4.4 2,602 54.8
   Medicine-Emerg Med 10 22 136 6.2 15 68.2
   Medicine-Family Practice 2 6 17 2.8 4 66.7
   Medicine-Neurology 1 1 0 0.0 0 0.0
   Medicine-P M & R 1 1 0 0.0 0 0.0
   Medicine-Pediatrics 94 400 2,152 5.4 296 74.0
   Medicine-Preventive Med 2 2 4 2.0 1 50.0
   Medicine-Psychiatry 14 26 62 2.4 14 53.8
   Preliminary (PGY-1 Only) 278 1,887 21,411 11.3 1,471 78.0
   Primary 62 295 1,530 5.2 188 63.7
Medical Genetics 2 1 2 2.0 1 100.0
Neurological Surgery 23 43 37 0.9 37 86.0
Neurology 21 65 37 0.6 34 52.3
Nuclear Medicine 1 1 1 1.0 0 0.0
Obstetrics-Gynecology 244 1,142 5,927 5.2 743 65.1
Ophthalmology 2 4 4 1.0 3 75.0
Orthopaedic Surgery 152 589 6,664 11.3 548 93.0
Otolaryngology 19 42 36 0.9 36 85.7
Pathology 144 477 1,935 4.1 292 61.2
Pediatrics 191 2,261 12,175 5.4 1,611 71.3
   Pediatrics-Emerg Med 2 4 11 2.8 3 75.0
   Pediatrics-P M & R 4 5 11 2.2 4 80.0
   Peds/Psych/Child Psych 10 19 88 4.6 18 94.7
   Primary 16 95 564 5.9 48 50.5
Plastic Surgery 40 78 846 10.8 73 93.6
Preventive Medicine 5 7 3 0.4 1 14.3
Physical Medicine & Rehab 26 75 410 5.5 51 68.0
Psychiatry 184 1,020 4,328 4.2 641 62.8
   Psychiatry-Family Practice 8 14 33 2.4 9 64.3
Radiation Oncology 6 11 133 12.1 11 100.0
Radiology-Diagnostic 34 126 1,798 14.3 121 96.0
Transitional (PGY1-Only) 123 1,065 13,801 13.0 882 82.8
Urology 23 50 44 0.9 43 86.0

TOTAL - PGY1 3,246 21,192 125,914 5.9 13,572 64.0

Anesthesiology 103 846 5,562 6.6 575 68.0
Dermatology 94 263 2,210 8.4 208 79.1
Emergency Medicine 13 144 1,031 7.2 119 82.6
Nuclear Medicine 4 5 9 1.8 2 40.0
Orthopaedic Surgery 2 5 5 1.0 1 20.0
Physical Medicine & Rehab 60 268 1,119 4.2 133 49.6
Plastic Surgery 1 1 9 9.0 1 100.0
Preventive Medicine 2 3 0 0.0 0 0.0
Psychiatry 4 5 15 3.0 4 80.0
Radiation Oncology 63 117 1,005 8.6 101 86.3
Radiology-Diagnostic 171 855 9,078 10.6 691 80.8

TOTAL - PGY2 517 2,512 20,043 8.0 1,835 73.0

GRAND TOTAL 3,763 23,704 145,957 6.2 15,407 65.0

PGY-2 Programs

PGY-1 Programs



Table 10b: Programs, Positions Ranked and Filled in 2004 (All Applicants)

No. of Positions Ranked
No. of 
Ranks/ No. of % Unfilled

Program Name Programs Offered Positions Position Matches Filled Programs

Anesthesiology 74 443 4,028 9.1 414 93.5 18
Dermatology 14 31 373 12.0 30 96.8 1
Emergency Medicine 116 1,151 10,361 9.0 1,129 98.1 7
Family Practice 482 2,864 15,151 5.3 2,256 78.8 221
General Surgery 242 1,044 12,903 12.4 1,042 99.8 2
   Preliminary (PGY-1 Only) 208 1,074 3,249 3.0 699 65.1 123
Internal Medicine 366 4,751 40,768 8.6 4,627 97.4 46
   Medicine-Emerg Med 10 22 169 7.7 18 81.8 2
   Medicine-Family Practice 2 6 22 3.7 5 83.3 1
   Medicine-Neurology 1 1 2 2.0 1 100.0 0
   Medicine-P M & R 1 1 5 5.0 1 100.0 0
   Medicine-Pediatrics 94 400 2,596 6.5 352 88.0 22
   Medicine-Preventive Med 2 2 13 6.5 2 100.0 0
   Medicine-Psychiatry 14 26 95 3.7 18 69.2 6
   Preliminary (PGY-1 Only) 278 1,887 24,757 13.1 1,685 89.3 77
   Primary 62 295 2,752 9.3 284 96.3 6
Medical Genetics 2 1 3 3.0 1 100.0 0
Neurological Surgery 23 43 39 0.9 38 88.4 3
Neurology 21 65 73 1.1 56 86.2 6
Nuclear Medicine 1 1 3 3.0 1 100.0 0
Obstetrics-Gynecology 244 1,142 8,665 7.6 1,066 93.3 40
Ophthalmology 2 4 6 1.5 3 75.0 1
Orthopaedic Surgery 152 589 7,140 12.1 588 99.8 1
Otolaryngology 19 42 40 1.0 37 88.1 2
Pathology 144 477 3,541 7.4 438 91.8 25
Pediatrics 191 2,261 16,367 7.2 2,163 95.7 38
   Pediatrics-Emerg Med 2 4 16 4.0 4 100.0 0
   Pediatrics-P M & R 4 5 18 3.6 5 100.0 0
   Peds/Psych/Child Psych 10 19 103 5.4 18 94.7 1
   Primary 16 95 1,223 12.9 94 98.9 1
Plastic Surgery 40 78 892 11.4 77 98.7 1
Preventive Medicine 5 7 27 3.9 3 42.9 3
Physical Medicine & Rehab 26 75 642 8.6 69 92.0 4
Psychiatry 184 1,020 7,294 7.2 979 96.0 26
   Psychiatry-Family Practice 8 14 47 3.4 12 85.7 2
Radiation Oncology 6 11 150 13.6 11 100.0 0
Radiology-Diagnostic 34 126 2,015 16.0 126 100.0 0
Transitional (PGY1-Only) 123 1,065 15,156 14.2 990 93.0 15
Urology 23 50 52 1.0 50 100.0 0

TOTAL - PGY1 3,246 21,192 180,756 8.5 19,392 91.5 701

Anesthesiology 103 846 7,381 8.7 786 92.9 23
Dermatology 94 263 2,728 10.4 262 99.6 1
Emergency Medicine 13 144 1,227 8.5 142 98.6 1
Nuclear Medicine 4 5 19 3.8 2 40.0 3
Orthopaedic Surgery 2 5 9 1.8 1 20.0 1
Physical Medicine & Rehab 60 268 2,254 8.4 257 95.9 7
Plastic Surgery 1 1 9 9.0 1 100.0 0
Preventive Medicine 2 3 0 0.0 0 0.0 2
Psychiatry 4 5 19 3.8 4 80.0 1
Radiation Oncology 63 117 1,181 10.1 115 98.3 2
Radiology-Diagnostic 171 855 10,725 12.5 850 99.4 3

TOTAL - PGY2 517 2,512 25,552 10.2 2,420 96.3 44

GRAND TOTAL 3,763 23,704 206,308 8.7 21,812 92.0 745

PGY-2 Programs

PGY-1 Programs



Table 14: Couples in the Match 1987 – 2004

Both One Neither Match
Matched Matched Matched Rate %

1987 347 694 316 14 17 93.1

1988 388 776 355 19 14 93.9

1989 421 842 384 21 16 93.7

1990 397 794 356 20 21 92.2

1991 377 754 349 17 11 94.8

1992 461 922 412 20 29 91.5

1993 427 854 384 27 16 93.1

1994 446 892 391 35 20 91.6

1995 499 998 433 33 33 90.1

1996 504 1,008 446 20 38 90.5

1997 535 1,070 479 29 27 92.2

1998 525 1,050 481 27 17 94.2

1999 536 1,072 496 27 13 95.1

2000 508 1,016 475 18 15 95.3

2001 561 1,122 518 25 18 94.6

2002 543 1,086 507 19 17 95.1

2003 570 1,140 529 22 19 94.7

2004 641 1,282 584 36 21 93.9

Year Couples Individuals
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